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CF.NTRAJ. ADMTNTSTRATTVF. TRIBUNAl. 
PRTNCTPAJ. BF.NCH 

OA 2416/2003 

New Delhi thia thelS th May, 2004 

Ron•bte Sbrt S. K. Nat•, llellber (A) 

To the matter or 

Phoo I wat i Kumar i , 
(J.egal Hair and D/0 Shrt Sampat, 
Sr. Mali) employed with Servioe 
No.415902, Mahavir Vanaathali, 
C.P.W.D.Hortioulture TV/Sub-Divn. 
H.D. T., C.P.WF..D. New Delhi 
R/0 Seotor-5/1515, R.K.Puram, 
New Delhi. 

(By Advooate Shrt R.P.J.uthra > 

VF.RSlJS 

1. Central Publ io Worka Department, 
( C.P.W.D. >, Nirman Bhawan, 
New Delhi. 

2. Deputy Direotor 
(Hortioulture Diviaion No.JV), 
C.P.W.D., New Delhi. 

CRy Advooate Ma.R.O.Bhut.ia ) 
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• • A pp I i oant 

. . Reapondenta 

The appltoant in thia O.A., Phoolwati Kumari, ia 

the daughter or late Shri Sampat., who while working aa 

Senior Mali with the Rortioulture Sub-Diviaion or 

C.P.W.D., New Delhi died on 24.5.2001. The app I i oant 

being the only daughter or the deoeaaed employee had 

thereafter on 4.9.2001 applied for appointment on 

oompaaaionat.e ground. When her repreaentation did not 

reault. in her appointment, Ahe had earlier filed OA 

3018/2002 whioh had been diApoaed of by the Tribunal vide 

itA order dated 10.12.2002 direoting the reapondenta to 

take a final deoiaion on the requeAt of the applioant 

regarding her oompaaaionate appointment within a period 

of two monthA. F.ven a Contempt Petition 175/2003 had to 
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he filed Rinne the respondents had not conveyed their 

denisinn tn her representation whinh later they stated, 

had been taken vide their Office Memnrad11m dated 

2.4.2003. Aggrieved hy their deniRinn vide whinh her 

req11eRt for nnmpaR~innate appointment has been rejected, 

the present OA baR been filed seeking nnne again the 

intervention nf the Trih11nal for a direction tn the 

respondents tn consider her nase for appointment nn 

compassionate grounds. 

2. Counsel for the appl inant ha.R aRRA.i led the 

order dated 2.4.2003 vide whinh the request nf tha 

applicant has been rejected nn the ground that. t.ha RamP. 

hA.R hRen paRRRd Without prnpRr COnRidRratinn in an 

arbitrary and unjuRt. manner. CnunRel nnnt.endR that. the 

raaRnn Rtatad in thR Office Memo was that appnint.mant nf 

the ·applicant within the peried nf one year waR not 

pnRRible and as Rllnh tha Rama had baen rajented. Thay 

hava raliad nn tha Office Memo dated 17.12.2002 iAAIJRd by 

the Directorate nf WnrkR. Th i R, tha. nnunRR I nnntandR, i R 

not in keaping with tha pnliny nf raApnndantA thRmAelveA. 

Rafarring tn Offina Mamn. dated 17.5.2002 in whinh it 

has bean Atatad "that tha RXiRting waiting liRt Ahnuld 

not hA scrapped and that thay ha.va to hA axhauRtRd and 

the banking cleared", tha nnllnARl nontandA that. 

rRRpnndantR Rhn11ld hava appnintad tha appl ina.nt against 

any other vanannies aA are avai I able as per the DOP&T 

inRtr11ntinnR, whinh thay hava fai lad to do. Cnntanding 

further, he states that. being the only unmarried daughter 
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of the deceaAed, the reApondentA ought to have conAidered 

her caAe and appointed her. 

3. CounAel for the reApondentA at the outAet haA 

raiAed a preliminary objection. She haA contended that 

the applicant iA forbidden to raiAe thiA queAtion under 

law once again AA it had alreadr been raiAed earlier and 

the Aame relief had been prayed for in her previouA OA 

3018/2002. Referring to the order paAAed by the Tribunal 

in the Contempt Petition 175/2003 in OA 3018/2002, the 

counAel atateA that the Tribunal while diAmiAAing the 

Contempt Petition had Atated aa under:-

Tt iA noted that the Contempt Petition 
haA been filed by the petitioner on 6.5.2003 
with a prayer to initiate contempt proceedingA 
againAt the reApondent and to direct him to 
comply with the aforeAaid directions or the 
Tribunai'A order dated 10.12.2002. AA these 
directionA have already been complied with by 
the reApondentA, we find no good groundA to 
continue with Contempt Petition noting the 
AubmiAAionA made in the reply affidavit that 
the applicant haA been informed by the 
reApondentA letter dated 2.4.2003. 

Tn the above circumatanceA, the Contempt 
Petition No.175/2003 iA diAmiAAed. Notice 
iAAued to the alleged contemnor iA discharged. 
File to be conAigned to the record room". 

4. CounAel for the reapondenta, therefore, contendA 

that the Tribunal had fully and finally Aettled the iAAUeA 

involved and, therefore, the Aame cannot be reagitated and 

the principle of reA judicata will be applicablee in thiA 

caAe. ih\3 c"7\l:-.-nJ;e.., '!I i4 lLa.Y'N.cl ccrwt.?O-l ha..5 ~ Dl! ~u.tctcl ct,t. 

dt~'Mt:>.:;al oJ 0. C.c:m.te.,r\.,l peJ;Jilt7\ CQ.'l'\,.l be. tye.()acl Q bl' clr~m.·~ 
eJ. tle. -rnol.J\ 84 en mQYl.ta. ~ 

5. On the meritA of the caAe, Ahe haA contended 

that the reApondentA have duly conAidered the requeAt of 
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the applicant aR per the ScheJDP. of compaRRionate 

appointment adopted by the Government keeping in view the 

guidelineR of the DOP.\T. The counRel contendR that the 

Committee tor compaRRionate appointment Rhould limit itR 

recommendation to really deRerving caReR and the number of 

vacancieR Rhould be reRtricted to the poRtA available tor 

a particular year. Further it haR aiRo been Rtipulated 

that the total number of vacanciR Rhould not exceed more 

than 5 ~ of the direct recruitment vacancieA ariRing in 

that particular year. Since the applicant had Aought 

appointment to the poRt of J.DC and there waR no vacancy in 

the limited quota meant tor compaARionate appointment and 

further there waR a long liRt of perRonR more deRerving 

than the appli_cant, the caRe of the applioant oould not. be 

favourably oonAidered. She haR further Rtated that the 

father of the applicant at the time of hiR death waR 

already 59 yearR of age and had only one year left to 

retire in the normal courRe. Stating that a prudent 

Govt.Rervant at the fag end of hiR Aervioe ought to have 

oatered for the Reourity of hiR family, the counAel 

contendR that thiR factor haR aiRo to be taken into 

conAideration while conRidering the app I i cant tor 

appointment on compaRRionate ground. Referring to Rome 

parameter A with regard to aRReRRing the financial 

deRtitution aR Rtipulated by the OOP.\T, the learned 

nounRel contended that the retiral benefitR available to 

her mother have to be taken into acoount. Jt haR aiRo 

been Atated that the applicant iR the only daughter left 

behind by the deneaRed; whereaR a large number of other 

applicantR in the pending liAt have more inoumbranneR. 



-5-

She haA, therefore, Aubmitted that the oaAe of the 

a pp I i oant having been duI y oonAidered oaiiA for no 

interferenoe by the Tribunal. 

6. T have oonAidered the oontentionA raiAed by the 

learned oonnAel for the partieA and have aiAo peruAed the 

reoordA. 

7. Offioe Memorandum dated 17.5.2002 on the subjeot 

of appointment on oompaAAionate groundA iAAued by the 

reApondentA themAelveA AtateA aR under :-

Subjeot: Appointment of oompaAAionate 
groundA-GuidelineA to be followed regarding. 

The underAigned iA direoted to Ray that aR 
deAired by Seoretary ((JD) in the Weekly Review 
Meeting on 6th Deoember, 2001, the matter of 
oompaAAionate appointment and long waiting liAt 
of oaAeA pertaining to CPWD and Direotorate of 
Printing were taken up with Department of 
PerAonnel and Training Reeking Rpeoifio 
referenoe whether the MiniAtry oould adopt the 
AyAtem being followed in the MiniAtry of 
Defenoe. 

The Department of PerAonnel and Training 
have iAAned the following inAtruotionA in 
reAponAe to our referenoe:-

(i) The OOPTA inAtruotionA that the 
Committee for oompaAAionate appointment Ahould 
limit itA reoommendationA to really deAerving 
oaAeA and reAtriot it to the number of 
vaoanoieA available for that year in the 
oonoerned MiniAtry be followed. 

Cii) DoPT have no objeotion if the 
prooedure being followed in the MiniAtry of 
Defenoe iA aiAo adopted by thiA MiniAtry. 

Tt haA been deoided with the approval of 
Seoretary (tJD) to adopt the formula by all 
Attaohed/Subordinate OffioeA of thiA MiniAtry, 
deviAed by MiniAtry of Defenoe, pertaining to 
oompaAAionate appointmentA for the future. 

So far aA the exiAting waiting liAtR 
oonoerned, it may not be poARible to sorap 
and they will have to be exhausted and 
baoklog oleared. 

&,. -

are 
them 

the 
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A oopy of formula adopted by Miniatry of 
Defenoe iR enoloaed. Tt iR requeated that the 
above inatruotiona apart from inatruotionR 
reoeived from Department of Peraoneel and 
Training on the auibjeot may be followed by 
var i ouR A ttaohed/Subord i nate Off i ofut". 

8. AR iR olear from the Offioe Memo referred to 

above, the reRpondentR ought to have plaoed the requeat of 

the applicant for appointment on oompaaaionate ground for 

oonRideration before the Committe, whioh T preaume, they 

muat have oonat.ituted aa per the guidelinea of the DOPt\T. 

However, from the reoordR, T find that the entire oaRe of 

the applicant haR been dealt with by the dealing hand and 

the dealing offioiaiR. Tn the entire reoord there iR no 

mention that the oaae of the applicant haR been oonaidered 

by the Committee viA-a-viA the other requeatA that may 

have been reoeived by the department. The record doeR not 

oontain any detail with regard to the total number of 

vaoanoieR in group •c• and group 'D' oategorieR ariaing 

year WiRe the percentage of Auoh vaoa.noieR falling to 

DR quota aA per fa· and 5 I thereof wh ioh oou Id be reaerved 

for oompaRRionate appointment. There ia no referene to 

all the requeatR reoeived being aubmitted before a 

Committee to oonaider and recommended the inter-Re merit 

of auoh applioa.nta in order of the moat deaerving. T do 

not find any Committee having gone into the relevant 

meritR of eaoh of the oaAeR. The oonoluaion that the oaae 

of the applicant iR leRA meritoriouR than otherR oan be 

arrived at only if auoh an exeroiae had been oonduoted. 

Tn the abAenoe of thiR, it oan only be Raid that the 

guidelineR preAoribed by the DOPt\T in the matter are not 

being followed. The aotion of the reapondentR, therefore, 

RuggeAtA that they have rejeoted the applioant'a oaae 

~ 
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without proper conRideration aR per the guide I i neR 

preRcribed by the DOPA:T. To that extent, learned counRel 

for the applicant haR rightly aaid that the requeat of the 

applicant haR been rejected arbitrari Jy. Under the 

cicmnatancea, T quaah the impugned order, direct the 

reRpondentR to place the repreRentation of the applicant 

before duly conatituted Committee for pro-per 

conRideration in accordance with the Rulea/inatructionR 

and. DOPA:T guidelinea on the aubject and only thereafter 

arrive at a deciaion which Rhould be communicated to the 

a pp I i cant. ThiR exef-rciae ahould be completed within a 

period of four monthR 

9. The OA accordingly iR diRpoaed of with the above 

directiona. No order aa to ooata. 
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